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Electrical data: General data:
Connection Cable Power Indication no
Rated operational voltage DC 8.2DCV Explosion Proof Ex 1 1D Ex iaD 20 T 90°C + Ex I
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) 75VDC 2G EExIAlIC T6
Rated protective resistance 1000 Ohm Output indication no
Time delay before availability 1ms Degree of protection IP P67
Inductance of oscillator coil 0,07 mH Approval CE, cCSAus, FM
Self capacitance of sensor max 80 nF
Electrical type DC
Switching output NAMUR Wiring:
Operating frequency (f) 2000 Hz NAMUR
Supply voltage max DC (UB) 9V —Oﬂ&l— +
Supply voltage min DC (UB) 7,7V I
Current consumption d. max 1,0 mA
Current consumption und. max 2,1 mA <U> o BU -

Permissible protec. resistance

Mechanical data:

Number of wires

Rated operating distance (sn)
Diameter

Assured operating distance
Cable length

Mounting

Switch. travel difference max
Temperature drift max.
Ambient temperature max
Ambient temperature min
Sensing face material
Housing material

Cable sheath material
Repeat accuracy max. (R)

550...1100 Ohm

2-wire

1 mm

6,5 mm

0...0,8 mm

2m

flush mountable
15 %

10 %

+70 °C

-20°C

PBT

CuZn, Ni free coated
PVC

5%

Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances.

Printed in Germany

Sensotronik AB « Tel.+46 44 200 800 * Fax +46 44 200 899 « info@sensotronik.se ¢ http://www.sensotronik.se

#
SENSOTRONIK
—-___—



